

ITEM NO.4B(MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26362-26364/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2011 in OSA  
No.217/2011- OSA No.219/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
MADRAS)

THALAPPAKATTI NAIDU ANANDA VILAS BIR.HOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THALAPPAKATTU BIRIYANI & FAST FOOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

Date:28/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vijayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Arun C. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Mr. Zafar Inyat, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

SLP(C) 26362-26364 of 2011

2

....2/-

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate, present on caveat  
accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the

sole respondent.

List the matter along with SLP(C) 23604-23606  
of 2011 to be heard on 2nd November, 2011.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks from  
today and rejoinder before the next date of  
hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER