

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.7-9 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23604-23606/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2011 in OSA Nos.199, 200
and 201 of 2011 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THALAPAKATTU BIRIYANI & FAST FOOD	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
M/S THALAPPAKATTI ANANDA VIL.BIRY.HOTEL	Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for directions)	

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
For Respondent(s)/	Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Applicant(s)	Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
	Mr. S. Ramsubramnian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Interlocutory Application has been filed by Respondent stating therein that even though Special Leave Petition is pending here for final disposal, petitioner, in the meanwhile, is opening new restaurant under the trade mark 'Thalapakattu', subject matter of the Petition.

Judicial proposition requires that during pendency of the matter, it is expected from the parties to maintain status quo to avoid further complication, but this has not been observed since no specific order of stay was passed by this Court.

Thus, we hereby restrain petitioner from opening new restaurant using aforesaid trade mark name 'Thalapakattu', till the pendency of this matter.

Interlocutory Application Nos.7-9 of 2012 stand disposed of.

(A.D. Sharma)	(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master	Court Master