

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23604-23606/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 01/08/2011 in OSA No.199/2011 to OSA No.201/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

THALAPAKATTU BIRIYANI & FAST FOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THALAPPAKATTI ANANDA VIL.BIRY.HOTEL

Respondent(s)

(With application for vacating stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26362-26364 of 2011

[THALAPPAKATTI NAIDU ANANDA V. VILAS BIR. HOT V. THALAPPAKATTU BIRIYANI & FAST FOOD]

(With application for permission to place additional documetns on record and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 10/07/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 23604-06

Mr. Arun C. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

In SLP 26362-64

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP 23604-06

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 26362-64

Mr. Arun C. Mohan, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 23604-23606/2011

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP ©

Nos. 23604-06 of 2011 prays for an adjournment.

The other side has no objection.

List the matters after three weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER