

☐

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23604-23606/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2011 in OSA No.199/2011,
OSA No.200/2011,OSA No.201/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THALAPAKATTU BIRIYANI & FAST FOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THALAPPAKATTI ANANDA VIL.BIRY.HOTEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26362-26364 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents on record and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. R. Prem Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M. Veeranthiran,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. S. Vijayan,Adv.
Mr. R. Nekhala,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|